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Our mission is to protect the rights and address the needs of persons in forced 
or voluntary migration worldwide and support their transition to a dignified life. 



EVERYONE. EVERYWHERE.
EQUAL VALUE. 
Today, refugees and internally displaced people have exceeded 68.5 
million people worldwide for the first time in the post-World War II 
era, and we find the need for our work grows exponentially. Globally, 
our steadfast mission is required in more places and for more people 
than ever before. Young people continue to flee persecution around 
the globe-- children in Central America, in Eritrea, in Sudan literally 
running for their lives. The growing anti-immigrant and refugee 
sentiment masked under security concerns pushes against even 
modest resettlement of refugees in a growing number of countries 
and many routes to seeking asylum are closed. New and historic 
conflicts remain unresolved and the number of persons in need of 
protection only expands. 
 
At USCRI we refuse to surrender our century old identity of 
compassion to the oppressed and persecuted – we remain standing 
strong! As a dynamic organization we have adapted and grown to 
serve victims of human trafficking, addressing the needs of refugees 
in the US; the repatriated children in El Salvador and the ongoing 
efforts to build new lives in freedom for refugees and immigrants 
across the country. Last year we bid farewell to our retiring President 
& CEO Lavinia Limon and after a national search the USCRI Board of 
Directors invited me to lead the agency.  
 
Thanks to the over 1,800 donors who supported our work in 2017.  
Your support of our work is critical because refugees and immigrants 
are not just numbers. Each life we touch is a life saved and working 
together will enable us to transform countless lives.

Eskinder Negash
President and CEO



OUR IMPACT IN FY2017

21,400
uprooted lives

restored.

87%
of clients are self 
sufficient within 

6 months.

Served 

170 
repatriated 
youths in 

El Salvador.

2,461 
unaccompanied immigrant 

children received social 
and legal services.

Became the Refugee Medical 
Replacement Designee 
for Texas and Maine and 

coordinated services for more 

than 10,000 individuals.

Restored the 
lives of

1,312
survivors 
of human 
trafficking.

100+ 
agency 
network

Expanded 
legal services 
in Arlington, 

Virginia and Des 
Moines, Iowa.

$10.40 
hourly wage 
of clients

Mail your check (payable to USCRI) 
or credit card form to:
2231 Crystal Drive, Suite 350
Arlington, VA 22202

Donor Information
Federal Tax ID (EIN): 13-1878704
Combined Federal Campaign: #66504

Visit refugees.org



AUDITED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
For the Year Ending September 30, 2017

Total Expense: 
$77,924,734

Goverment Grants 93%
Foundation Grants and 
Contributions 2%
Program Services Fees 2%

International Organization 
for Migration (IOM) 2%

Investment Return 1%

Program Services 98%

Management & General 2%

Major Program Expenses

Refugee Services Division

Medical Replacement Designee

Vermont Programs

Erie Programs

Raleigh Programs

Des Moines Programs

Albany Programs

Cleveland Programs

Dearborn Programs

IOM

Total Program Expense

$35,952,249

$24,851,983

$2,752,574

$2,369,506

$2,230,327

$2,155,273

$2,059,065

$1,876,530

$1,814,132

$480,597

$76,542,236

Assets

Liabilities & Net Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents

Accounts Receivable, net

Prepaid Expenses

Advances

Investments

Property & Equipment, net

Total Assets

Grants Receivable $7,012,580

$370,562

$4,715,169

$17,890,204

$3,883,189

$905,922

$99,917

$902,865

Accounts Payable & 
Accrued Expenses

Non Current Liabilities

Net Assets

Total Liabilities & Net Assets

Other Current Liabilities $6,307,033

$9,995,857

$1,064,557

$522,757

$17,890,204

Total Revenue: 
$78,848,298
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Sam Udani


